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STATE OF WISCONSIN :  VILLAGE OF SHOREWOOD MILWAUKEE COUNTY

RESOLUTION NO. 2.0/0- 30

A Resolution Approving Fees for
North Shore Fire Department Services

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the North Shore Fire Department has
recommended that the North Shore Fire Department Fees for Services, attached to and made a
part of this Resolution (hereinafter the "Service Fees"), be approved by each of the municipalities
a party to the 1994 Amended and Restated North Shore Fire Department Agreement (hereinafter
"the Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement requires that all fees for service must be submitted to the
governing bodies of the Villages of Bayside, Brown Deer, Fox Point, River Hills, Shorewood
and Whitefish Bay and the City of Glendale for approval by not less than five (5) of these seven
(7) municipalities; and

WHEREAS, upon approval by not less than five (5) of these seven (7) municipalities the
appropriate North Shore Fire Department officials are authorized to charge and collect the
Service Fees; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of
Shorewood that the Village of Shorewood hereby approves the Service Fees in the form
presented as attached and directs the Village Clerk to provide a certified copy of this Resolution
to the North Shore Fire Department.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Village Board of the Village of Shorewood this 20th
day of December, 2010.

VILLAGE OF SHOREWOOD

(A ——

Guy Johnson, \"illagc President

Countersigned:

J
Qj/{wuu /‘g’f(b_&l{'
Sherry Gran{_WCPC/MMC
Village Clerk

NSFD 2011 Service Fees Ordinance



NSFD 2011 Fee Schedule

Fire/EMS Services
Fee

Fire Department Services
Fire Department Services for Vehicles $500.00
No Transport:
BLS Treatment with no transport (Resident) $100.00
BLS Treatment with no transport (Non-Resident) $150.00
ALS Eval/treatment with no transport (Resident) $120.00
ALS treatment with no transport (Non-Resident) $165.00
Transport:
BLS transport (Resident) $575.00
BLS transport (Non-Resident) $700.00
ALS transport Level 1 (Resident) $660.00
ALS transport Level 1 (Non-Resident) $750.00
ALS transport Level 2 (Resident) $780.00
ALS transport Level 2 (Non-Resident) $870.00
Additional Charges for Supplies:
BLS Supplies $60.00
ALS Supplies $80.00
Oxygen $75.00
Mileage (per loaded mile rate) $14.50
Defibrillation $100.00
EKG Supplies $100.00
IV & Supplies $60.00
EZ-10 & Supplies $120.00
Intubation $75.00
Spinal Immobilization $125.00
Medications:
Drugs, Group 1 $32.00
Drugs, Group 2 $37.00
Drugs, Group 3 $48.00
EPI PEN $95.00
Adenosine $90.00
Glucagon $90.00

Solumedrol $55.00



Fire Prevention Bureau Fee Schedule

General:
Occupancy Inspection

Work without Permit
Re-inspection Fee

Special Plan Review/Inspection
Variance Requests

Plan Review (Includes Site Inspection):
Construction Compliance with Fire Code
Performance Based or Alternative Design
Fire Alarm and Detection Systems
Audio/Visual Annunciation Systems

Hood and Duct Suppression Systems

Other Suppression Systems (FM200, Cardox, etc.)

Smoke Evacuation

Water-based Sprinkler Systems (new or altered >20 heads)
Spray Booth Operations

Acceptance Tests:

Hydro-test of Sprinkler Piping (2 hr. test)
Fire Pump

Fire Alarm and Detection System

Hood and Duct Suppression System
Other Suppression

Smoke Evacuation System

Spray Booth System

Other Permit Items:

Bonfires, Cermonial Fires, Vegetation Bums
Hot Work

Indoor Vehicle Exhibits

Building Demolition

Tents for Public Assembly >400 sq. ft.
Temporary Fuel Storage

Fireworks Displays

Code Consulting/Emergency Planning

$75.00 ($25/multi-family unit
with $75 minimum)

Double normal fee

$75.00

Subject to actual cost
$100/code section

$.07/5q. ft. ($75 minimum)
$.07/sq. ft. ($100 minimum)
$.07/sq. ft. ($75 minimum)
$250 up to 20 devices, $500
over 20 devices

$75 per system

$100/plan

$75/plan

$.07/sq. ft. ($100 minimum)
$75/plan

$125
$100
$100
$75

$100
$100
$100

$50

$25

$25

$250

$50

$50

$125
$75/hour



