RESOLUTION NO. 2010-30

A Resolution Approving Fees for North Shore Fire Department Services

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the North Shore Fire Department has recommended that the North Shore Fire Department Fees for Services, attached to and made a part of this Resolution (hereinafter the "Service Fees"), be approved by each of the municipalities a party to the 1994 Amended and Restated North Shore Fire Department Agreement (hereinafter "the Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement requires that all fees for service must be submitted to the governing bodies of the Villages of Bayside, Brown Deer, Fox Point, River Hills, Shorewood and Whitefish Bay and the City of Glendale for approval by not less than five (5) of these seven (7) municipalities; and

WHEREAS, upon approval by not less than five (5) of these seven (7) municipalities the appropriate North Shore Fire Department officials are authorized to charge and collect the Service Fees; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of Shorewood that the Village of Shorewood hereby approves the Service Fees in the form presented as attached and directs the Village Clerk to provide a certified copy of this Resolution to the North Shore Fire Department.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Village Board of the Village of Shorewood this 20th day of December, 2010.

VILLAGE OF SHOREWOOD

Guy Johnson, Village President

Countersigned:

Sherry Grant, WCPC/MMC

Village Clerk

NSFD 2011 Fee Schedule

Fire/EMS Services

	<u>Fee</u>
Fire Department Services	
Fire Department Services for Vehicles	\$500.00
No Transport:	
BLS Treatment with no transport (Resident)	\$100.00
BLS Treatment with no transport (Non-Resident)	\$150.00
ALS Eval/treatment with no transport (Resident)	\$120.00
ALS treatment with no transport (Non-Resident)	\$165.00
Transport:	
BLS transport (Resident)	\$575.00
BLS transport (Non-Resident)	\$700.00
ALS transport Level 1 (Resident)	\$660.00
ALS transport Level 1 (Non-Resident)	\$750.00
ALS transport Level 2 (Resident)	\$780.00
ALS transport Level 2 (Non-Resident)	\$870.00
Additional Charges for Supplies:	
BLS Supplies	\$60.00
ALS Supplies	\$80.00
Oxygen	\$75.00
Mileage (per loaded mile rate)	\$14.50
Defibrillation	\$100.00
EKG Supplies	\$100.00
IV & Supplies	\$60.00
EZ-IO & Supplies	\$120.00
Intubation	\$75.00
Spinal Immobilization	\$125.00
Medications:	
Drugs, Group 1	\$32.00
Drugs, Group 2	\$37.00
Drugs, Group 3	\$48.00
EPI PEN	\$95.00
Adenosine	\$90.00
Glucagon	\$90.00
Solumedrol	\$55.00

Fire Prevention Bureau Fee Schedule

Occupancy Inspection \$75.00 (\$25/multi-family unit

with \$75 minimum)

Work without Permit Double normal fee

Re-inspection Fee \$75.00

Special Plan Review/Inspection

Variance Requests

Subject to actual cost \$100/code section

Plan Review (Includes Site Inspection):

Construction Compliance with Fire Code \$.07/sq. ft. (\$75 minimum)
Performance Based or Alternative Design \$.07/sq. ft. (\$100 minimum)
Fire Alarm and Detection Systems \$.07/sq. ft. (\$75 minimum)
Audio/Visual Annunciation Systems \$250 up to 20 devices, \$500

over 20 devices \$75 per system

Hood and Duct Suppression Systems \$75 per system
Other Suppression Systems (FM200, Cardox, etc.) \$100/plan
Smoke Evacuation \$75/plan

Water-based Sprinkler Systems (new or altered >20 heads) \$.07/sq. ft. (\$100 minimum)

Spray Booth Operations \$75/plan

Acceptance Tests:

Hydro-test of Sprinkler Piping (2 hr. test)	\$125
Fire Pump	\$100
Fire Alarm and Detection System	\$100
Hood and Duct Suppression System	\$75
Other Suppression	\$100
Smoke Evacuation System	\$100
Spray Booth System	\$100

Other Permit Items:

Bonfires, Cermonial Fires, Vegetation Burns	\$50
Hot Work	\$25
Indoor Vehicle Exhibits	\$25
Building Demolition	\$250
Tents for Public Assembly >400 sq. ft.	\$50
Temporary Fuel Storage	\$50
Fireworks Displays	\$125
Code Consulting/Emergency Planning	\$75/hour